US
UK
Taiwan
China
Singapore
+1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.com
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.tw

Ambient temperature –40°C to +85°C with Irms current, +85°C to
+125°C with derated current
Storage temperature Component: –40°C to +85°C.
Packaging: –40°C to +80°C
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) 1 (unlimited floor life at <30°C /
85% relative humidity)
Failures in Time (FIT) / Mean Time Between Failures (MTBF)
38 per billion hours / 26,315,789 hours, calculated per Telcordia SR-332
Packaging 25 parts per tray
PCB washing Only pure water or alcohol recommended
 Part   Inductance1  DCR (mOhms)2
  SRF typ3
 Isat (A)4
        Irms (A)5
 number ±10% (µH) nom  max (MHz) 10% drop 20% drop 30% drop 20°C rise 40°C rise
VER2923-332KL 3.3 2.3 2.6 40 95.0 104 108 19 26
VER2923-472KL 4.7 2.3 2.6 30 63.0 69.0 72.0 19 26
VER2923-682KL 6.8 2.3 2.6 25 48.0 53.0 56.0 19 26
VER2923-103KL 10 2.3 2.6 20 30.0 34.0 37.0 19 26
VER2923-153KL 15 2.3 2.6 16 20.5 23.0 24.5 19 26
VER2923-223KL 22 2.3 2.6 13 12.2 14.7 16.4 19 26
VER2923-333KL 33 2.3 2.6 10 7.5 9.2 10.3 19 26
1. Inductance tested at 300 kHz, 0.1 Vrms on Agilent/HP 4192A.
2. DCR measured on a Keithley 580 micro-ohmmeter or equivalent.
3. SRF measured on an Agilent/HP 8753ES network analyzer.
4. DC current at which the inductance drops the specified amount from its value without cur-